

PROJECT(S) : PUTNEY IM 091-1(60)

CONTRACT ID : 05A288
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/14/11 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 PUTNEY IM 091-1 (60): BRIDGES 14 N&S ARE LOCATED ON I-91 (MM 18.46) OVER SACKETTS BROOK IN THE TOWN OF PUTNEY. BRIDGES 15 N&S ARE LOCATED ON I-91 (MM 19.69) OVER T.H. NO. 3 IN THE TOWN OF PUTNEY. BRIDGES 16 N&S ARE LOCATED ON I-91 (MM 21.30) OVER T.H. NO. 50 AND PUTNEY BROOK IN THE TOWN OF PUTNEY.

TOWN(S) : PUTNEY
 COUNTY : WINDHAM
 DISTRICT : D02

REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE AND MEMBRANE M BRIDGES 14 N&S, 15 N&S, 16 N&S, REPLACING PIER DIAPHRAGMS NO BRIDGES 14 N&S AND BRIDGES 16 N&S AND CONSTRUCTION OF LINK SLABS ON BRIDGES 16 N&S AND MINOR ASSOCIATED WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 1,873,650.43	100.0000%
2	12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$ 2,399,271.38	128.0533%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 2,677,144.91	142.8839%
4	11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 2,824,091.41	150.7267%
5	110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 2,995,449.75	159.8724%
6	120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$ 3,050,305.03	162.8001%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0010 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2520.000 SY	21.00000	52920.00	15.00000	37800.00	19.00000	47880.00
0015 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	40.000 CWT	155.00000	6200.00	185.00000	7400.00	221.00000	8840.00
0020 406.27	MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1345.000 TON	115.00000	154675.00	92.00000	123740.00	105.00000	141225.00
0025 406.29	MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	6.000 LU	1.00000	6.00	1.00000	6.00	1.00000	6.00
0030 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

PROJECT(S) : PUTNEY IM 091-1(60)

CONTRACT ID : 05A288

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(2) 12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 501.33 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS A	106.000 CY	1200.0000	127200.00	800.0000	84800.00	1500.0000	159000.00
0040 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	30024.000 LB	4.25000	127602.00	5.00000	150120.00	3.50000	105084.00
0045 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	22160.000 LB	1.50000	33240.00	1.85000	40996.00	3.50000	77560.00
0050 507.19 MECHANICAL BAR CONNECTOR (#5)	320.000 EACH	10.00000	3200.00	15.00000	4800.00	30.00000	9600.00
0055 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	170.000 GAL	65.00000	11050.00	50.00000	8500.00	75.00000	12750.00
0060 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	796.000 LF	95.00000	75620.00	94.00000	74824.00	99.00000	78804.00
0065 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	5489.100 SY	19.25000	105665.18	19.25000	105665.18	20.00000	109782.00
0070 524.11 JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	360.000 LF	15.00000	5400.00	15.25000	5490.00	16.00000	5760.00
0075 525.10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING RAILING	800.000 LF	10.00000	8000.00	7.50000	6000.00	11.00000	8800.00
0080 525.11 RESETTING RAILING	800.000 LF	10.00000	8000.00	15.00000	12000.00	11.00000	8800.00
0085 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	6590.000 SY	10.00000	65900.00	6.50000	42835.00	10.00000	65900.00
0090 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	4.000 EACH	40000.00000	160000.00	85500.00000	342000.00	90000.00000	360000.00
0095 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	320.000 SY	250.00000	80000.00	220.00000	70400.00	200.00000	64000.00
0100 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	850.000 SY	300.00000	255000.00	325.00000	276250.00	470.00000	399500.00
0105 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	35.000 CY	550.00000	19250.00	2500.00000	87500.00	2000.00000	70000.00
0110 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	49430.000 SF	0.25000	12357.50	0.10000	4943.00	0.40000	19772.00
0115 580.20 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	580.000 CF	40.00000	23200.00	200.00000	116000.00	125.00000	72500.00
0120 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	60.000 HR	95.00000	5700.00	125.00000	7500.00	65.00000	3900.00

PROJECT(S) : PUTNEY IM 091-1(60)

CONTRACT ID : 05A288

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(2) 12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0125 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	60.000	HR	70.00000	4200.00	77.50000	4650.00	50.00000	3000.00
0130 608.45 TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	1440.000	HR	5.00000	7200.00	1.00000	1440.00	5.00000	7200.00
0135 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	7.000	EACH	2000.00000	14000.00	4000.00000	28000.00	2000.00000	14000.00
0140 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	5500.000	LF	18.00000	99000.00	25.00000	137500.00	17.00000	93500.00
0145 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	5500.000	LF	6.00000	33000.00	2.75000	15125.00	10.00000	55000.00
0150 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	2400.000	HR	55.00000	132000.00	75.00000	180000.00	40.00000	96000.00
0155 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	600.00000	600.00
0160 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	600.00000	600.00
0165 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	105000.00000	105000.00	230000.00000	230000.00	240000.00000	240000.00
0170 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 14N)		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	48000.00000	48000.00
0175 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 14S)		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	48000.00000	48000.00
0180 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 15N)		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	48000.00000	48000.00
0185 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 15S)		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	48000.00000	48000.00
0190 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 16N)		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	48000.00000	48000.00
0195 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 16S)		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	48000.00000	48000.00
0200 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	7.000	EACH	2000.00000	14000.00	3600.00000	25200.00	3000.00000	21000.00
0205 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	12.000	EACH	500.00000	6000.00	1800.00000	21600.00	1000.00000	12000.00
0210 646.214 6 INCH WHITE LINE	3561.000	LF	0.25000	890.25	0.20000	712.20	0.21000	747.81
0215 646.215 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	2850.000	LF	0.25000	712.50	0.20000	570.00	0.21000	598.50
0220 646.620 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	16380.000	LF	0.15000	2457.00	0.15000	2457.00	0.16000	2620.80

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(60)

CONTRACT ID : 05A288

		(1) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(2) 12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0225 646.630 TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	16880.000 LF	0.15000	2532.00	0.15000	2532.00	0.16000	2700.80
0230 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	217.000 EACH	3.00000	651.00	5.00000	1085.00	2.00000	434.00
0235 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	900.000 SF	10.00000	9000.00	4.00000	3600.00	4.00000	3600.00
0240 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0245 900.625 SPECIAL PROVISION (REPOINTING GRANITE CURB)	261.000 GAL	45.00000	11745.00	14.00000	3654.00	23.00000	6003.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,873,650.43	\$	2,399,271.38	\$	2,677,144.91
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,873,650.43	\$	2,399,271.38	\$	2,677,144.91
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,873,650.43	\$	2,399,271.38	\$	2,677,144.91

PROJECT(S) : PUTNEY IM 091-1(60)

CONTRACT ID : 05A288

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(6) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0010 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2520.000 SY	26.00000	65520.00	10.00000	25200.00	13.28000	33465.60
0015 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	40.000 CWT	236.00000	9440.00	50.00000	2000.00	40.75000	1630.00
0020 406.27 MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMEN	1345.000 TON	236.00000	317420.00	125.00000	168125.00	224.85000	302423.25
0025 406.29 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	6.000 LU	1.00000	6.00	1.00000	6.00	1.00000	6.00
0030 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0035 501.33 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS A	106.000 CY	1000.00000	106000.00	1200.00000	127200.00	2116.40000	224338.40
0040 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	30024.000 LB	6.50000	195156.00	5.00000	150120.00	10.00000	300240.00
0045 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	22160.000 LB	1.05000	23268.00	2.00000	44320.00	1.64000	36342.40
0050 507.19 MECHANICAL BAR CONNECTOR (#5)	320.000 EACH	25.00000	8000.00	20.00000	6400.00	17.15000	5488.00
0055 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	170.000 GAL	55.00000	9350.00	50.00000	8500.00	88.01000	14961.70
0060 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	796.000 LF	99.00000	78804.00	80.00000	63680.00	102.15000	81311.40
0065 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	5489.100 SY	19.00000	104292.90	25.00000	137227.50	20.92000	114831.97
0070 524.11 JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	360.000 LF	16.00000	5760.00	12.00000	4320.00	16.57000	5965.20
0075 525.10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING RAILING	800.000 LF	8.00000	6400.00	15.00000	12000.00	40.00000	32000.00
0080 525.11 RESETTING RAILING	800.000 LF	10.00000	8000.00	15.00000	12000.00	80.00000	64000.00
0085 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	6590.000 SY	18.50000	121915.00	40.00000	263600.00	8.37000	55158.30
0090 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	4.000 EACH	60000.00000	240000.00	100000.00000	400000.00	83000.00000	332000.00

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(60)

CONTRACT ID : 05A288

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(6) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	320.000	SY	400.00000	128000.00	350.00000	112000.00	130.00000	41600.00
0100 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	850.000	SY	600.00000	510000.00	425.00000	361250.00	250.00000	212500.00
0105 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	35.000	CY	1300.00000	45500.00	650.00000	22750.00	2500.00000	87500.00
0110 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	49430.000	SF	0.42000	20760.60	1.75000	86502.50	0.11000	5437.30
0115 580.20 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	580.000	CF	110.00000	63800.00	150.00000	87000.00	217.34000	126057.20
0120 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	60.000	HR	75.00000	4500.00	150.00000	9000.00	147.92000	8875.20
0125 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	60.000	HR	50.00000	3000.00	85.00000	5100.00	86.93000	5215.80
0130 608.45 TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	1440.000	HR	25.00000	36000.00	50.00000	72000.00	21.73000	31291.20
0135 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	7.000	EACH	1500.00000	10500.00	1500.00000	10500.00	6520.10000	45640.70
0140 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	5500.000	LF	20.00000	110000.00	20.00000	110000.00	25.00000	137500.00
0145 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	5500.000	LF	8.00000	44000.00	5.00000	27500.00	4.00000	22000.00
0150 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	2400.000	HR	30.00000	72000.00	50.00000	120000.00	68.46000	164304.00
0155 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	800.00000	800.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0160 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1572.14000	1572.14
0165 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	255000.00000	255000.00	250000.00000	250000.00	300000.00000	300000.00
0170 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 14N)		LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0175 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 14S)		LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0180 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 15N)		LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	20000.00000	20000.00

PROJECT(S): PUTNEY IM 091-1(60)

CONTRACT ID : 05A288

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(6) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0185 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 15S)	LUMP		22000.00000	22000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0190 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 16N)	LUMP		22000.00000	22000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0195 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 16S)	LUMP		22000.00000	22000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0200 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	7.000 EACH		5000.00000	35000.00	4000.00000	28000.00	10866.84000	76067.88
0205 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	12.000 EACH		3000.00000	36000.00	1500.00000	18000.00	915.95000	10991.40
0210 646.214 6 INCH WHITE LINE	3561.000 LF		0.21000	747.81	0.25000	890.25	0.49000	1744.89
0215 646.215 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	2850.000 LF		0.21000	598.50	0.25000	712.50	0.49000	1396.50
0220 646.620 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	16380.000 LF		0.16000	2620.80	0.20000	3276.00	0.11000	1801.80
0225 646.630 TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	16880.000 LF		0.16000	2700.80	0.20000	3376.00	0.11000	1856.80
0230 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	217.000 EACH		2.00000	434.00	1.00000	217.00	11.00000	2387.00
0235 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	900.000 SF		5.00000	4500.00	5.00000	4500.00	1.09000	981.00
0240 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0245 900.625 SPECIAL PROVISION (REPOINTING GRANITE CURB)	261.000 GAL		20.00000	5220.00	100.00000	26100.00	145.00000	37845.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,824,091.41	\$	2,995,449.75	\$	3,050,305.03
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	2,824,091.41	\$	2,995,449.75	\$	3,050,305.03
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	2,824,091.41	\$	2,995,449.75	\$	3,050,305.03